Boil Water Advisory For Quaker Hills

LANCASTER – The Lancaster City Water Department has issued a boil water advisory for people in Quaker Hills. The notice is for those living on Village Green, St. Regis, and Walnut Lanes, Cedarhurst Circle, Fresh Meadow, Blue Ridge, Glen Oaks, Alan, Oak Ridge, and Pilgrim Drives, as well as Quaker Hills and Wabank Roads. Due to several recent water main breaks and the sudden drop or loss in water pressure, officials say you should boil water for one minute. Use boiled or bottled water for drinking, making ice, washing dishes, brushing teeth, food preparation, and giving to pets. Officials estimate the boil water advisory to end by the weekend. Residents in the advisory area can contact the City of Lancaster Water Department’s Water Quality Laboratory at 291-4818.

©2017 WDAC 94.5. All Rights Reserved. Website Designed and Developed by Jonathan Ober